Forsyth County Board of Elections – Board Meeting August 9, 2023



FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS

Board Meeting Agenda August 9, 2023 – 3:00 p.m.

1. Meeting Called to Order

2. Approval of Resolution for Electioneering Designation Rules for The Mary Warren Community Center

- 3. Adoption of Resolution for Contract on Ballot Printing Services
- 4. Adjournment

FORSYTH COUNTY BOARD OF ELECTIONS Meeting Minutes August 9, 2023 – 3:00 p.m.

Meeting Called to Order

A special telephonic meeting of the Forsyth County Board of Elections was called to order on Wednesday, August 9, 2023 at **3:00** p.m., Chairperson Robert Durrah, Jr. presiding.

Board Members in attendance: Chairperson Robert Durrah, Jr., Vice Chair Catherine Jourdan, Secretary Chad Doomy, Member Alfred Harvey, Member Adam Draper

Staff Members in attendance: Deputy Director Michelle Bobadilla, Tricia Starkey, Adam Clark

Approval of Resolution for Electioneering Designation Rules for The Mary Warren Community Center

Deputy Director, Michelle Bobadilla presented to the Board the newest proposal for electioneering designation rules for The Mary Warren Community Center in Lewisville, NC. Member Draper moved to approve the electioneering designation rules for The Mary Warren Community Center; Secretary Doomy seconded. **Motion carried unanimously.**

Adoption of Resolution for Contract on Ballot Printing Services

Mrs. Bobadilla presented to the Board the recommendation that Capital Marking Solutions be awarded the one-year ballot printing services contract to expire on June 30, 2024. Four companies submitted bids and Capital Marketing's bid was the lowest. They have served as the ballot printing company for Forsyth County for the past 6 years. Vice Chair Jourdan moved to approve the ballot printing services contract with Capital Marking Solutions; Member Harvey seconded. **Motion carried unanimously.**

Other Business

Mrs. Bobadilla reviewed with the Board the arrival time for the candidate challenge hearing on August 10, 2023.

Adjournment

Secretary Doomy moved to adjourn; Vice Chair Jourdan seconded. Motion carried unanimously. Meeting adjourned at 3:13 p.m.

Approved:

s:/Robert Durrah, Jr.

Chairperson

s:/Catherine Jourdan

Vice Chair

s:/Chad Doomy

Secretary

s:/Alfred Harvey

Member

s:/Adam Draper

Member